

BID RESULTS

CONTRACT: 12023271
DESCRIPTION: ANNUAL NEEDS FOR MAINTENANCE OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND MARKERS IN DIVISION 2 FEDERAL
BIDS OPENED: 3/23/2022

						PERFORMANCE SEALING & STRIPING	
--	--	--	--	--	--	---	--

ITEM	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	665	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (ASPHALT CONCRETE)	50,000	LF	\$0.48	\$24,000.00
2	SP	SINUSOIDAL RUMBLE STRIPS	420,000	LF	\$0.48	\$201,600.00
3	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 4", 90 MILS	250,000	LF	\$0.45	\$112,500.00
4	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 6", 90 MILS	500,000	LF	\$0.63	\$315,000.00
5	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 8", 90 MILS	2,000	LF	\$2.00	\$4,000.00
6	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 12", 90 MILS	5,000	LF	\$4.00	\$20,000.00
7	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 24", 90 MILS	5,000	LF	\$8.00	\$40,000.00
8	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS, 90 MILS	200	EA	\$95.00	\$19,000.00
9	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTERS, 90 MILS	60	EA	\$95.00	\$5,700.00
10	1205	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 24", TYPE III	1,000	LF	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
11	1205	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER, TYPE III	100	LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
12	1205	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT SYMBOL, TYPE III	100	EA	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
13	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 4"	800,000	LF	\$0.24	\$192,000.00
14	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 6"	300,000	LF	\$0.28	\$84,000.00
15	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 8"	25,000	LF	\$0.45	\$11,250.00
16	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 12"	15,000	LF	\$0.75	\$11,250.00
17	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 24"	300	LF	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
18	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS	50	EA	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
19	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTERS	50	EA	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
20	1205	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 4" HRE	25,000	LF	\$0.40	\$10,000.00
21	1205	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 6" HRE	50,000	LF	\$0.65	\$32,500.00
22	1205	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 8" HRE	4,000	LF	\$0.90	\$3,600.00
23	1205	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 12" HRE	4,000	LF	\$1.00	\$4,000.00
24	SP	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 4", 50 MILS	700,000	LF	\$0.29	\$203,000.00
25	SP	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 6", 50 MILS	350,000	LF	\$0.39	\$136,500.00
26	1205	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	35,000	EA	\$43.50	\$1,522,500.00
27	1205	PERMANENT RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	25,000	EA	\$4.00	\$100,000.00
28	1205	REPLACE SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKER REFLECTOR	8,000	EA	\$8.00	\$64,000.00
29	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 4"	50,000	LF	\$0.35	\$17,500.00
30	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 6"	50,000	LF	\$0.45	\$22,500.00
31	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 8"	1,000	LF	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
32	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 12"	1,000	LF	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
33	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 24"	1,000	LF	\$4.00	\$4,000.00
34	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS & CHARACTERS	25	EA	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
35	SP	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
36	1205	PAINT TEMPORARY MARKING LINES (4", 7 MILS)	75,000	LF	\$0.24	\$18,000.00
37	SP	PARKING LOT STALL	100	ea	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
					TOTAL =	\$3,209,600.00



03/28/2022